South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 01:43:07 am

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

H 3948 General Bill, By Ballentine, Robbins, Brewer, Murphy, M.M. Smith, Williams, Gilliam, Chapman, Gagnon, Kirby,
Cobb-Hunter, Erickson, Bradley, Ott, Caskey, Hyde, Bernstein, Bauer, Anderson, Wheeler, Connell and Vaughan
Similar (S 0653)
Summary: Property tax exemption

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 12-37-220, RELATING TO
PROPERTY TAX EXEMPTIONS, SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR AN EXEMPTION FOR CERTAIN RENEWABLE ENERGY
RESOURCE PROPERTIES.

02/14/23
02/14/23
02/21/23

02/22/23
02/28/23
03/01/23
03/02/23
03/07/23
05/04/23
05/09/23
05/10/23
05/10/23
05/10/23
05/11/23
05/11/23
05/11/23

House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 9)

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 9)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Robbins, Brewer, Murphy, M.M.Smith, Williams,
Gilliam, Chapman, Gagnon, Kirby, Cobb-Hunter

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Erickson, Bradley, Ott, Caskey

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Hyde, Bernstein, Bauer

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Anderson

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Wheeler

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Connell, Vaughan

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means (House Journal-page 4)
Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 24)

Amended (House Journal-page 30)

Read second time (House Journal-page 30)

Roll call Yeas-97 Nays-11 (House Journal-page 31)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 21)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 10)

Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 10)

Page 1 of 1



