

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

**H 3948 General Bill, By Ballentine, Robbins, Brewer, Murphy, M.M. Smith, Williams, Gilliam, Chapman, Gagnon, Kirby, Cobb-Hunter, Erickson, Bradley, Ott, Caskey, Hyde, Bernstein, Bauer, Anderson, Wheeler, Connell and Vaughan
Similar (S 0653)**

Summary: Property tax exemption

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 12-37-220, RELATING TO PROPERTY TAX EXEMPTIONS, SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR AN EXEMPTION FOR CERTAIN RENEWABLE ENERGY RESOURCE PROPERTIES.

02/14/23	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 9)
02/14/23	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 9)
02/21/23	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Robbins, Brewer, Murphy, M.M. Smith, Williams, Gilliam, Chapman, Gagnon, Kirby, Cobb-Hunter
02/22/23	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Erickson, Bradley, Ott, Caskey
02/28/23	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Hyde, Bernstein, Bauer
03/01/23	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Anderson
03/02/23	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Wheeler
03/07/23	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Connell, Vaughan
05/04/23	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means (House Journal-page 4)
05/09/23	House	Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 24)
05/10/23	House	Amended (House Journal-page 30)
05/10/23	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 30)
05/10/23	House	Roll call Yeas-97 Nays-11 (House Journal-page 31)
05/11/23	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 21)
05/11/23	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 10)
05/11/23	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 10)